
Final Budget Agreement 
PROGRAM 

Hurricane Recovery: 
State Apartment Incentive Loan 
(SAIL) targeted to counties with 
damage 
Lines 2225 & 2226 

Monroe County Land Authority 
Line 2224 

Florida Housing Finance Corporation 
(FHFC): 
SAIL, SAIL Workforce & Other 
Line 2225 
SHIP 
Line 2226 
Homeless 
Line 2226 

Training & Technical Assistance 
Line 2226 

TOTAL HOUSING 

TOTAL SWEEP 

Housing TF $ 
Neither Swept nor Appropriated 

SENATE 

$90,000,000 

$10,000,000 

$114,050,000 

$103,800,000 

$3,800,000 

$450,000 

$322,100,000 

$0 

$0 

HOUSE FINAL BUDGET 

$123,630,000 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $79,180,000 

$0 $43,950,000 

$0 Funded.with GR 

$500,000 $500,000 

$123,630,000 $123,630,000 

$182,000,000 Estimated $198 million 

$16,470,000 ? 



Historical 
Summary: 
Florida's 
State and 
Local 
Housing 
Trust 
Funds 

Year 

1992 / 1993 

1993/ 1994 

1994 / 1995 

1995 / 1996 

1996 / 1997 

1997 / 1998 

1998 / 1999 

1999 / 2000 

2000/2001 

2001/ 2002 

2002/ 2003 

2003 / 2004 

2004 /2005 

2005 / 2006 

2006/ 2007 

2007 /2008 

2008/ 2009 

2009 / 2010 

2010 / 2011 

2011 / 2012 

2012/ 2013 

2013 / 2014 

2014 / 2015 

2015 / 2016 

2016 / 2017 

2017 / 2018 

Totals 

Collections 

41,006,550 

51,033,44& 

45,536,407 

108,049,916 

121,471,040 

145,209,025 

169,882,688 

176,464,510 

191,415,135 

228, 117,990 

294,552,125 

390,167,300 

502,045,358 

606,244,598 

452,308,119 .. 
243,000,000 

II 167,581,340 

159,088,774 

170,713,220 

186,756,959 
tc 168,122,265 
( 

193,073,850 
IC 

238,951,609 
C 262,033,614 
C. D 

282,850,943 
re. 

299,040,000 

5,894,716,785 I 

Total Housing Trust Funds 

Appropriations legis.S~ Cap Sweep / SEED 

36,200,000 . . 

47,000,000 . . 

50,666,438 . . 

112,916,468 . . 

127,369,767 . . 
121,033,630 - . 
169,389,410 . . 

186,576,276 - -
186,671,276 . . 

195,521,212 12,000,000 . 

246,600,168 . -
192,171,717 120,896,937 . 

192,892,623 220,800.000 . 
442,892,623 - -
433,000,000 - . -
390,400,000 - 46,506,007 

69,304,577 440,000,000 -
31,279,989 91,900,000 . 

37,500,000 174,310,000 -
. 189,531,109 . 

10,000,000 96,660,000 75,000,000 

. 204,130,000 75,000,000 

167,660,000 106,151,.367 75,000,000 

175,000,000 81,000,000 75,000;000 

184,330,428 116,914,438 75,000,000 

137,000,000 154,400,000 75,000,000 

3,943,376,602 I Z.OOS,69i,8Sl I 496,506,007 I 


