Final Budget Agreement

<u>PROGRAM</u>	SENATE	HOUSE	FINAL BUDGET
Hurricane Recovery: State Apartment Incentive Loan (SAIL) targeted to counties with damage Lines 2225 & 2226	\$90,000,000	\$123,630,000	\$0
Monroe County Land Authority Line 2224	\$10,000,000	\$0	\$0
Florida Housing Finance Corporation (FHFC): SAIL, SAIL Workforce & Other Line 2225	\$114,050,000	\$0	\$79,180,000
SHIP Line 2226	\$103,800,000	\$0	\$43,950,000
Homeless Line 2226	\$3,800,000	\$0	Funded.with GR
Training & Technical Assistance Line 2226	\$450,000	\$500,000	\$500,000
TOTAL HOUSING	\$322,100,000	\$123,630,000	\$123,630,000
TOTAL SWEEP	\$0	\$182,000,000	Estimated \$198 million
Housing TF \$ Neither Swept nor Appropriated	\$0	\$16,470,000	7

THE FLORIDA HOUSING COALITION



Historical Summary: Florida's State and Local Housing Trust **Funds**

Year	
1992 / 1993	
1993 / 1994	1
1994 / 1995	
1995 / 1996	1
1996 / 1997	
1997 / 1998	7
1998 / 1999	7
1999 / 2000	\exists
2000 / 2001	\exists
2001 / 2002	\neg
2002 / 2003	7
2003 / 2004	7
2004 / 2005	7
2005 / 2006	7
2006 / 2007	7
2007 / 2008	A
 2008 / 2009	5
2009 / 2010	7
2010 / 2011	7
2011 / 2012	
2012 / 2013	C
2013 / 2014	c
2014 / 2015	c
2015 / 2016	c
2016 / 2017	T _{c.}
2017 / 2018	- c

Totals

Collections	Appropriations	Legis. Sweep	Cap Sweep / SEED
41,006,550	36,200,000	•	
51,033,448	47,000,000	•	-1
45,536,407	50,666,438		-
108,049,916	112,916,468	•	•
121,471,040	127,369,767	-	
145,209,025	121,033,630		•
169,882,688	169,389,410	•	•
176,464,510	186,576,276	-	•
191,415,135	186,671,276		
228,117,990	195,521,212	12,000,000	•
294,552,125	246,600,168	•	-
390,167,300	192,171,717	120,896,937	-
502,045,358	192,892,623	220,800,000	-
606,244,598	442,892,623	-	
452,308,119	433,000,000	•	- ·
243,000,000	390,400,000		46,506,007
167,581,340	69,304,577	440,000,000	-
159,088,774	31,279,989	91,900,000	(1)
170,713,220	37,500,000	174,310,000	•
186,756,959	• 0	189,531,109	
168,122,265	10,000,000	96,660,000	75,000,000
193,073,850		204,130,000	75,000,000
238,951,609	167,660,000	106,151,367	75,000,000
262,033,614	175,000,000	81,000,000	75,000,000
282,850,943	184,330,428	116,914,438	75,000,000
299,040,000	137,000,000	154,400,000	75,000,000
5,894,716,785	3,943,376,602	2,008,693,851	496,506,007

THE FLORIDA HOUSING COALITION

